
From: Sheets, Mike ‐ Purchasing <William.M.Sheets@wv.gov>  
Sent: Monday, June 15, 2020 3:51 PM 
To: Alexander, Peggy L <Peggy.L.Alexander@wv.gov> 
Cc: Reed, Sherri A <Sherri.A.Reed@wv.gov>; Yoakum, Maria A <Maria.A.Yoakum@wv.gov>; Lyle, Tara L 
<Tara.L.Lyle@wv.gov>; Whittaker, Frank M <Frank.M.Whittaker@wv.gov>; Totten, Mark L 
<Mark.L.Totten@wv.gov> 
Subject: RE: Emergency contract request for Food 
 
Peggy, 
 
Your emergency is approved.  Please follow emergency purchasing procedures as found in the 
Handbook and follow up with documentation for award within 30 days. 
 
Regards, 
Mike 
 
W. Michael Sheets 
Director 
WV Purchasing Division 
2019 Washington Street, East 
Charleston, WV 25305 
 
Phone: (304) 558‐0492 
Fax:       (304) 558‐4115 
 
 
 
From: Alexander, Peggy L <Peggy.L.Alexander@wv.gov>  
Sent: Monday, June 15, 2020 2:15 PM 
To: Sheets, Mike ‐ Purchasing <William.M.Sheets@wv.gov> 
Cc: Reed, Sherri A <Sherri.A.Reed@wv.gov>; Yoakum, Maria A <Maria.A.Yoakum@wv.gov>; Lyle, Tara L 
<Tara.L.Lyle@wv.gov> 
Subject: Emergency contract request for Food 
Importance: High 
 
Attached is a request for an emergency 3‐month contract for Food for Clarksburg and 
Barboursville.  Please review and advise at your earliest convenience. 
 
NOTE: We are working from home as much as possible. I have access to email or you may call me on my 
cell. 
Thanks, 
Peggy Alexander 
Administrative Services Manager 1 
WV Veterans Nursing Facility 
1 Freedom Way, Clarksburg, WV 26301 
304-626-1602 x.2015 
Cell 304-997-2495 
 




